	Dist SPC Ps Bhakhrager Year 2021 FIR No 227/21 Date 04/03/2021
2	
	(iii) Act Sections ii) Act IPC Sections 379/411 YOU Inc. (iii) Act (iv) Others Acts & Sections
2	Cruely to Award Act
2	Time Period of about 03-90 hr Time From Time To
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date. O.4   63   20.25 hm (c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 22.5 Time 20.25 hm
4.	Type of Information
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from PS. 3 km cost  (b) Address Grid posa, Near Anchal, PS Bhakknoger, Dist. Jalpa' gun'
	(b) Address Green page , Near Anchal PS Bhakhnoger. Dist: Jaspa 347
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.S. District
6.	(a) Name ASI Biswajit Saha
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name
	(c) Date / Year of Birth: (d) Nationality.
	(e) Passport No
	(f) Occupation Police
	(g) Address Bhokhnagor PS, Siligum Police Commissionerate.
7.	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
	Owner of Uchicle No WB73B1879, Engine NO 27510105T2522564,
	Chair No Huspio F [ZR22373 (TATA Ai)
	Observed Uchicle No WB73B1879, Engine NO 27 510105 T2522564,
	Chair No Huspio F [ZR22373 (TATA Ai)
	Chair No Huspio F [ZR2Z373 (TATA At)]  8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
9.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, If necessary):
9.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
9.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Total value of properties stolen / involved
11.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Total value of properties stolen / involved  Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any P. L. N. P. G. S. No. 1075 dt 20/19/2007/U/S 102 (3.86).
11.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Total value of properties stolen / involved  Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any P. L. N. P. G. S. No. 1075 dt 20/19/2007/U/S 102 (3.86).
11.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  Particulars of properties stolen / Involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Total value of properties stolen / involved  Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any BLNP( GNE NO 1075 of 2019)20207015 182 (3 RC.  FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original waylon complaint which if
11.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Total value of properties stolen / involved  Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any 13 to 191 Give no 197 Give 20/19/19/20/20/15 182 (3 RC.  FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original conflow complement which is to produced over leaf.
11.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, If necessary):  Total value of properties stolen / involved
11.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Total value of properties stolen / involved  Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 13 to 91 and no 1091 at 2019/12/2010/15 182 (3 RC.  FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) The original winter composite which if  1 out 2 as FIR is anclosed horowith /  3 to produced over leaf.  Action taken. Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2, registered the case and took up the investigation / directed. ASI RABIN LAMA to take up
11.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Total value of properties stolen / involved
11.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Total value of properties stolen / involved
11.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Total value of properties stolen / involved
11.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Total value of properties stolen / involved
11.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Total value of properties stolen / involved

TO THE INSPECTOR-IN-CHARGE **BHAKTINAGAR PS** SILIGURI POLICE COMMISSIONERATE

Sub: - FIR

Respected Sir,

With due respect I beg to state that I ASI Biswajit Saha of Bhaktinagar PS under Siliguri Police Commissionerate. While performing night mobile duty On 19/20.09.2020 at about 03.00 hrs as per source information myself along with CV-14 Labanyamoy Barman and CV-233 Amit Mallick reached at Gitalpara, near Anchal under Bhaktinagar PS, Dist.-Jalapiguri and found one vehicle (TATA ACE) having Registration No WB73B1879 loaded with 02(two) Cow was laying in abundant condition. No one turn up to claim that for vehicle and cow. Finding no other alternative I seized the Vehicle (TATA ACE) having Registration No WB/3B1879, Engine No-275IDI05TZ5 22564 and Chassis No- 445010FTZR22373 loaded with 02(two) Cow One Red colour Female Cow with small Horn ,Age approx 06 years and One white colour Female calf without Horn, age approx 03 years under proper seizure list duly signed by the witness as per provision of 102 Cr. PC and brought the vehicle to Bhaktinagar Police Station ,Seized cattle (cow) left in Sri Darjeeling Ghoshala, Salbari Branch for Safe Custody with proper receipt. Then I produced the all documents to In the Court of Sub-Divisional Executive Magistrate, Jalpaiguri. I received an Order Copy from Sub-Divisional Executive Magistrate(S), Jalpaiguri, Process No-1349/20 Date- 08.10.2020 to conduct enquiry personally and file specific case against the owner of the vehicle before appropriate Court.

I therefore request you a specific case may kindly be started against the Owner of the Vehicle and others under proper section of law.

## Enclosed:-

- Original Seizure List
- 2. Receipt Copy of Safe Custody at Salbari Ghosala Branch in respect of Seized Cow.

3. Court Order Copy- organal

4. R.C -

Yours faithfully Asi-Biswoyita [ASI BISWAJIT SAHA]

Bhaktinagar PS/SPC Date-01.03.2021

Recen on 04/03/2021 et 20.25 hr Vide 636 NO 225 of 04/03/2021,00 Storted BENPS CALL NO 224/21 OLF 04/03/2021, ULS 379/411 jecrla Sec 11(a) (a) (b) of The provention of cruelty to the annual Act and tor its investigation Bhakting Siligar Manage 104/03/Dulan

df 20/09.2020.